

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 167
LETTING DATE : 01/10/08 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 07167
DISTRICT : S1
CONTRACT TIME : 07/11/08 COMPLETION DATE

COUNTIES : CAPE MAY

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
ROUTE 52 MALIBU BEACH
CONSTRUCTION AND MITIGATION
CONTRACT NO. 000088003
EGG HARBOR TOWNSHIP, ATLANTIC COUNTY

PROJECT(S) : STATE

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	A3063 AGATE CONSTR CO INC	\$ 907,059.62	100.0000%
2	M6816 MOUNT CONSTR INC	\$ 974,728.81	107.4603%
3	S4689 SITE CONTRACTORS, INC	\$ 999,850.85	110.2299%
4	P4195 RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTR CO INC	\$ 1,199,986.55	132.2941%
5	S6836 SOUTH STATE INC	\$ 1,248,354.75	137.6265%
6	H0632 GEORGE HARMS CONSTR CO INC	\$ 1,317,825.00	145.2854%
7	M4139 MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION LLC	\$ 1,410,811.64	155.5368%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) A3063 AGATE CONSTR CO INC		(2) M6816 MOUNT CONSTR INC		(3) S4689 SITE CONTRACTORS, INC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY ITEMS							
0001 020011C21E PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.000 LS	5000.00000	5000.00	11000.00000	11000.00	10000.00000	10000.00
0002 020011D21C FINAL CLEANUP	1.000 LS	100.00000	100.00	1000.00000	1000.00	2500.00000	2500.00
0003 020011E21C CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	1.000 LS	5000.00000	5000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0004 020011F21D FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.000 LS	400.00000	400.00	400.00000	400.00	400.00000	400.00
0006 020011G21D TRAINING REIMBURSEMENT	1.000 LS	7600.00000	7600.00	7600.00000	7600.00	7600.00000	7600.00
0007 020011H21C PROGRESS SCHEDULE	1.000 LS	100.00000	100.00	2500.00000	2500.00	2500.00000	2500.00
0008 020011H21D MOBILIZATION	1.000 LS	90705.96000	90705.96	97000.00000	97000.00	30000.00000	30000.00
0009 020018F08F BORROW TOPSOIL	371.000 CY	50.00000	18550.00	28.00000	10388.00	35.00000	12985.00
0010 020012A21C CLEARING SITE	1.000 LS	40000.00000	40000.00	40000.00000	40000.00	5000.00000	5000.00

New Jersey Department of Transportation

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 167
LETTING DATE : 01/10/08 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 07167
DISTRICT : S1

COUNTIES : CAPE MAY

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) A3063 AGATE CONSTR CO INC		(2) M6816 MOUNT CONSTR INC		(3) S4689 SITE CONTRACTORS, INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0011 020012A21J ABANDON POTABLE WELL	1.000	U	50000.00000	50000.00	47000.00000	47000.00	1500.00000	1500.00
0012 020012B05A STRIPPING	1.000	ACRE	1.00000	1.00	0.01000	0.01	3500.00000	3500.00
0013 020012B09C WET EXCAVATION	3591.000	CY	49.77000	178724.07	0.01000	35.91	31.50000	113116.50
0014 020012B25B ROADWAY EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	4314.000	CY	48.78000	210436.92	83.00000	358062.00	35.50000	153147.00
0015 020012D03A BORROW EXCAVATION, ZONE 3	6906.000	CY	5.00000	34530.00	0.01000	69.06	22.50000	155385.00
0019 020012L23J CONCRETE WASHOUT FACILITY	1.000	LS	1.00000	1.00	0.01000	0.01	500.00000	500.00
0021 020012L25J OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT	1.000	U	500.00000	500.00	2800.00000	2800.00	500.00000	500.00
0022 020013A20D DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 8" THICK	1184.000	SY	10.00000	11840.00	15.00000	17760.00	16.50000	19536.00
0023 020016E70T TIMBER BARRIER	114.000	LF	50.00000	5700.00	55.00000	6270.00	40.00000	4560.00
0024 020016E96W PRECAST CONCRETE WHEEL STOPS	32.000	U	50.00000	1600.00	50.00000	1600.00	25.00000	800.00
0025 020016G15E HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK	281.000	SY	50.00000	14050.00	50.00000	14050.00	25.00000	7025.00
0027 020016N11G GOOSE EXCLUSION FENCE	22050.000	LF	0.50000	11025.00	1.00000	22050.00	2.90000	63945.00
0028 020016Q10F CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	96.000	SF	15.00000	1440.00	20.00000	1920.00	15.00000	1440.00
0029 020016Q12I ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROWS, 2' X 4'	1.000	U	1.00000	1.00	1000.00000	1000.00	2500.00000	2500.00
0030 020016Q20K TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCKS WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHIONS	1.000	U	10000.00000	10000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0031 020016Q21D DRUMS	80.000	U	1.00000	80.00	60.00000	4800.00	50.00000	4000.00
0032 020016Q22B BREAKAWAY BARRICADES	10.000	U	1.00000	10.00	100.00000	1000.00	100.00000	1000.00
0033 020016Q24I ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROWS, 4' X 8'	1.000	U	1500.00000	1500.00	5000.00000	5000.00	2500.00000	2500.00
0034 020016R05E REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC STRIPES AND MARKINGS	40.000	LF	12.00000	480.00	12.00000	480.00	22.00000	880.00

New Jersey Department of Transportation

DATE : 01/10/08
PAGE : 167 -3

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 167
LETTING DATE : 01/10/08 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 07167
DISTRICT : S1

COUNTIES : CAPE MAY

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	(1) A3063 AGATE CONSTR CO INC		(2) M6816 MOUNT CONSTR INC		(3) S4689 SITE CONTRACTORS, INC	
	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT

ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0035 020016R22D TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC	509.000 LF	2.50000	1272.50	2.50000	1272.50	2.00000	1018.00
0036 020016R26D TRAFFIC MARKINGS, SYMBOLS, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC	5.000 SF	50.00000	250.00	50.00000	250.00	115.00000	575.00
0037 020016S20B SIGNS	48.000 SF	35.00000	1680.00	30.00000	1440.00	50.00000	2400.00
0040 020018F09B BORROW WETLAND TOPSOIL	707.000 CY	25.00000	17675.00	32.00000	22624.00	28.00000	19796.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	720,252.45	\$	694,371.49	\$	640,608.50

SECTION 0002 NON-PARTICIPATING ITEMS							
0005 020011G13I OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	1.000 LS	3000.00000	3000.00	2500.00000	2500.00	10000.00000	10000.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	3,000.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	10,000.00

SECTION 0003 EROSION CONTROL							
0016 020012L05A SILT FENCE	1580.000 LF	2.00000	3160.00	2.00000	3160.00	2.25000	3555.00
0017 020012L18D FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER	2197.000 LF	5.00000	10985.00	10.00000	21970.00	19.50000	42841.50
0018 020012L20F CONSTRUCTION DRIVEWAY	35.000 T	50.00000	1750.00	50.00000	1750.00	100.00000	3500.00
0020 020012L25E ROADWAY EXCAVATION, TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL	707.000 CY	0.01000	7.07	0.01000	7.07	32.50000	22977.50
0026 020016N16S SNOW FENCE, PLASTIC	5492.000 LF	1.00000	5492.00	3.00000	16476.00	2.75000	15103.00
0044 020018K33F MECHANICALLY BONDED FIBER MATRIX	5019.000 SY	1.60000	8030.40	1.60000	8030.40	1.90000	9536.10
SECTION TOTALS		\$	29,424.47	\$	51,393.47	\$	97,513.10

SECTION 0004 GENERAL LANDSCAPE							
0038 020018F06C TOPSOILING, 6" THICK	7017.000 SY	1.00000	7017.00	2.50000	17542.50	3.50000	24559.50

New Jersey Department of Transportation

DATE : 01/10/08
PAGE : 167 -4

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 167
LETTING DATE : 01/10/08 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 07167
DISTRICT : S1

COUNTIES : CAPE MAY

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) A3063 AGATE CONSTR CO INC		(2) M6816 MOUNT CONSTR INC		(3) S4689 SITE CONTRACTORS, INC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0039 020018F07C WETLAND TOPSOILING, 6" THICK	4233.000 SY	2.50000	10582.50	3.10000	13122.30	4.50000	19048.50
0041 020018I21C TOPSOIL STABILIZATION MATTING	1318.000 SY	10.00000	13180.00	3.00000	3954.00	3.50000	4613.00

0042 020018H68M	3445.000	SY	5.00000	17225.00	1.20000	4134.00	1.25000	4306.25
FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE M								
0043 020018K20D	112.000	SY	4.00000	448.00	4.00000	448.00	4.00000	448.00
WOOD MULCHING								
0065 020018M89Q	2168.000	LF	3.00000	6504.00	38.00000	82384.00	35.00000	75880.00
PREVEGETATED COIR MATTRESS								
0068 020018M95Z	140.000	MG	100.00000	14000.00	150.00000	21000.00	75.00000	10500.00
WATERING								
SECTION TOTALS			\$	68,956.50	\$	142,584.80	\$	139,355.25

SECTION 0005 LATIN LANDSCAPE

0045 020018M02C	16.000	U	278.00000	4448.00	278.00000	4448.00	200.00000	3200.00
CELTIS OCCIDENTALIS, B&B, 2"-2-1/2" CALIPER								
0046 020018M03D	2444.000	U	1.75000	4277.00	1.75000	4277.00	2.25000	5499.00
DISTICHLIS SPICATA, 2" PLUGS								
0047 020018M05A	572.000	U	13.00000	7436.00	13.00000	7436.00	26.00000	14872.00
ARCTOSTAPHYLOS UVA-URSI, #SP5 CONT.								
0048 020018M06A	170.000	U	12.00000	2040.00	12.00000	2040.00	25.00000	4250.00
ARONIA MELANOCARPIA, CONT., 2" HIGH								
0049 020018M06B	20.000	U	12.00000	240.00	14.09000	281.80	25.00000	500.00
BACCHARIS HALIMIFOLIA, CONT., 3' HIGH								
0050 020018M10J	1630.000	U	1.75000	2852.50	1.75000	2852.50	2.25000	3667.50
JUNCUS GERARDII, 2" PLUGS								
0051 020018M14B	61.000	U	160.00000	9760.00	160.00000	9760.00	160.00000	9760.00
BETULA POPULIFOLIA CLUMP, B&B, 8'-10' HIGH								
0052 020018M14Q	34.000	U	35.00000	1190.00	35.00000	1190.00	50.00000	1700.00
QUERCUS MARILANDICA, CONT., 3' HIGH								
0053 020018M16S	2957.000	U	1.75000	5174.75	1.75000	5174.75	2.25000	6653.25
SCHIZACHYRIUM SCOPARIUM, 2" PLUGS								
0054 020018M18J	24.000	U	112.00000	2688.00	112.00000	2688.00	150.00000	3600.00
JUNIPERUS VIRGINIANA, B&B, 5' TO 6' HIG								
0055 020018M19A	985.000	U	1.75000	1723.75	1.75000	1723.75	2.25000	2216.25
ASTER NOVA-ANGLIAE, 2" PLUGS								

New Jersey Department of Transportation

DATE : 01/10/08
PAGE : 167 -5

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 167
LETTING DATE : 01/10/08 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 07167
DISTRICT : S1

COUNTIES : CAPE MAY

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) A3063 AGATE CONSTR CO INC		(2) M6816 MOUNT CONSTR INC		(3) S4689 SITE CONTRACTORS, INC		
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
0056 020018M22M	34.000 U	38.00000	1292.00	38.00000	1292.00	50.00000	1700.00	
MYRICA PENSYLANICA, CONT., 3' HIGH								
0057 020018M38R	20.000 U	22.00000	440.00	22.00000	440.00	35.00000	700.00	
RHUS COPALLINA, CONT., 2'-3' HIGH								
0058 020018M40A	986.000 U	1.75000	1725.50	1.75000	1725.50	2.25000	2218.50	
ASTER NOVA-BELGII, 2" PLUGS								
0059 020018M40R	20.000 U	22.00000	440.00	22.00000	440.00	50.00000	1000.00	
RHUS GLABRA, CONT., 2'-3' HIGH								
0060 020018M42A	1971.000 U	1.75000	3449.25	1.75000	3449.25	2.25000	4434.75	
AMMOPHILA BREVILIGULATA, 2" PLUGS								

0019	020012L23J	1.000	LS	4200.00000	4200.00	1500.00000	1500.00	5000.00000	5000.00
CONCRETE WASHOUT FACILITY									
0021	020012L25J	1.000	U	1700.00000	1700.00	5000.00000	5000.00	3400.00000	3400.00
OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT									
0022	020013A20D	1184.000	SY	13.00000	15392.00	18.00000	21312.00	17.50000	20720.00
DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 8" THICK									
0023	020016E70T	114.000	LF	59.00000	6726.00	52.00000	5928.00	60.00000	6840.00
TIMBER BARRIER									

New Jersey Department of Transportation

DATE : 01/10/08
PAGE : 167 -7

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 167
LETTING DATE : 01/10/08 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 07167
DISTRICT : S1

COUNTIES : CAPE MAY

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(4) P4195 RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTR CO		(5) S6836 SOUTH STATE INC		(6) H0632 GEORGE HARMS CONSTR CO INC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0024 020016E96W PRECAST CONCRETE WHEEL STOPS	32.000 U	81.00000	2592.00	55.00000	1760.00	125.00000	4000.00
0025 020016G15E HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK	281.000 SY	51.00000	14331.00	55.00000	15455.00	35.00000	9835.00
0027 020016N11G GOOSE EXCLUSION FENCE	22050.000 LF	0.60000	13230.00	0.55000	12127.50	0.60000	13230.00
0028 020016Q10F CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	96.000 SF	16.00000	1536.00	8.00000	768.00	27.00000	2592.00
0029 020016Q12I ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROWS, 2' X 4'	1.000 U	1450.00000	1450.00	1800.00000	1800.00	2500.00000	2500.00
0030 020016Q20K TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCKS WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHIONS	1.000 U	8000.00000	8000.00	20000.00000	20000.00	13000.00000	13000.00
0031 020016Q21D DRUMS	80.000 U	80.00000	6400.00	100.00000	8000.00	61.00000	4880.00
0032 020016Q22B BREAKAWAY BARRICADES	10.000 U	100.00000	1000.00	200.00000	2000.00	85.00000	850.00
0033 020016Q24I ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROWS, 4' X 8'	1.000 U	1450.00000	1450.00	3500.00000	3500.00	3000.00000	3000.00
0034 020016R05E REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC STRIPES AND MARKINGS	40.000 LF	2.00000	80.00	12.00000	480.00	13.50000	540.00
0035 020016R22D TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC	509.000 LF	1.00000	509.00	2.50000	1272.50	2.80000	1425.20
0036 020016R26D TRAFFIC MARKINGS, SYMBOLS, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC	5.000 SF	110.00000	550.00	50.00000	250.00	56.00000	280.00
0037 020016S20B SIGNS	48.000 SF	32.00000	1536.00	35.00000	1680.00	33.00000	1584.00
0040 020018F09B BORROW WETLAND TOPSOIL	707.000 CY	23.00000	16261.00	35.00000	24745.00	44.00000	31108.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	782,255.00	\$	906,789.00	\$	896,785.78

SECTION 0002 NON-PARTICIPATING ITEMS

0005 020011G13I OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE	1.000 LS	4500.00000	4500.00	3000.00000	3000.00	3000.00000	3000.00
--	----------	------------	---------	------------	---------	------------	---------

LIABILITY INSURANCE SECTION TOTALS	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
------------------------------------	-------------	-------------	-------------

SECTION 0003 EROSION CONTROL

New Jersey Department of Transportation

DATE : 01/10/08
PAGE : 167 -8

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 167
LETTING DATE : 01/10/08 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 07167
DISTRICT : S1

COUNTIES : CAPE MAY

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(4) P4195 RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTR CO		(5) S6836 SOUTH STATE INC		(6) H0632 GEORGE HARMS CONSTR CO INC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0016 020012L05A SILT FENCE	1580.000 LF	5.00000	7900.00	3.00000	4740.00	6.30000	9954.00
0017 020012L18D FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER	2197.000 LF	17.00000	37349.00	13.00000	28561.00	30.50000	67008.50
0018 020012L20F CONSTRUCTION DRIVEWAY	35.000 T	62.00000	2170.00	60.00000	2100.00	54.00000	1890.00
0020 020012L25E ROADWAY EXCAVATION, TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL	707.000 CY	10.00000	7070.00	1.00000	707.00	0.01000	7.07
0026 020016N16S SNOW FENCE, PLASTIC	5492.000 LF	4.00000	21968.00	4.00000	21968.00	4.00000	21968.00
0044 020018K33F MECHANICALLY BONDED FIBER MATRIX	5019.000 SY	1.30000	6524.70	1.25000	6273.75	1.35000	6775.65
SECTION TOTALS		\$	82,981.70	\$	64,349.75	\$	107,603.22

SECTION 0004 GENERAL LANDSCAPE

0038 020018F06C TOPSOILING, 6" THICK	7017.000 SY	4.50000	31576.50	2.40000	16840.80	3.20000	22454.40
0039 020018F07C WETLAND TOPSOILING, 6" THICK	4233.000 SY	6.50000	27514.50	2.40000	10159.20	4.50000	19048.50
0041 020018I21C TOPSOIL STABILIZATION MATTING	1318.000 SY	3.50000	4613.00	3.25000	4283.50	3.50000	4613.00
0042 020018H68M FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE M	3445.000 SY	0.50000	1722.50	0.40000	1378.00	0.42000	1446.90
0043 020018K20D WOOD MULCHING	112.000 SY	3.80000	425.60	3.50000	392.00	3.85000	431.20
0065 020018M89Q PREVEGETATED COIR MATTRESS	2168.000 LF	44.00000	95392.00	41.00000	88888.00	43.00000	93224.00
0068 020018M95Z WATERING	140.000 MG	325.00000	45500.00	280.00000	39200.00	330.00000	46200.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	206,744.10	\$	161,141.50	\$	187,418.00

SECTION 0005 LATIN LANDSCAPE

0045 020018M02C CELTIS OCCIDENTALIS, B&B, 2"-2-1/2" CALIPER	16.000 U	400.00000	6400.00	390.00000	6240.00	400.00000	6400.00
0046 020018M03D DISTICHLIS SPICATA, 2" PLUGS	2444.000 U	2.40000	5865.60	2.20000	5376.80	2.25000	5499.00

New Jersey Department of Transportation

DATE : 01/10/08

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 167
 LETTING DATE : 01/10/08 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 07167
 DISTRICT : S1

COUNTIES : CAPE MAY

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(4) P4195 RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTR CO		(5) S6836 SOUTH STATE INC		(6) H0632 GEORGE HARMS CONSTR CO INC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0047 020018M05A ARCTOSTAPHYLOS UVA-URSI, #SP5 CONT.	572.000 U	24.00000	13728.00	22.00000	12584.00	24.00000	13728.00
0048 020018M06A ARONIA MELANOCARPIA, CONT., 2" HIGH	170.000 U	33.00000	5610.00	30.00000	5100.00	31.00000	5270.00
0049 020018M06B BACCHARIS HALIMIFOLIA, CONT., 3' HIGH	20.000 U	44.00000	880.00	40.00000	800.00	44.00000	880.00
0050 020018M10J JUNCUS GERARDII, 2" PLUGS	1630.000 U	2.25000	3667.50	2.10000	3423.00	2.25000	3667.50
0051 020018M14B BETULA POPULIFOLIA CLUMP, B&B, 8'-10' HIGH	61.000 U	270.00000	16470.00	250.00000	15250.00	276.00000	16836.00
0052 020018M14Q QUERCUS MARILANDICA, CONT., 3' HIGH	34.000 U	71.00000	2414.00	65.00000	2210.00	71.00000	2414.00
0053 020018M16S SCHIZACHYRIUM SCOPARIUM, 2" PLUGS	2957.000 U	2.35000	6948.95	2.20000	6505.40	2.25000	6653.25
0054 020018M18J JUNIPERUS VIRGINIANA, B&B, 5' TO 6' HIG	24.000 U	180.00000	4320.00	165.00000	3960.00	180.00000	4320.00
0055 020018M19A ASTER NOVA-ANGLIAE, 2" PLUGS	985.000 U	2.25000	2216.25	2.10000	2068.50	2.25000	2216.25
0056 020018M22M MYRICA PENSYLANICA, CONT., 3' HIGH	34.000 U	54.00000	1836.00	50.00000	1700.00	55.00000	1870.00
0057 020018M38R RHUS COPALLINA, CONT., 2'-3' HIGH	20.000 U	35.00000	700.00	32.00000	640.00	35.00000	700.00
0058 020018M40A ASTER NOVA-BELGII, 2" PLUGS	986.000 U	2.25000	2218.50	2.00000	1972.00	2.25000	2218.50
0059 020018M40R RHUS GLABRA, CONT., 2'-3' HIGH	20.000 U	33.00000	660.00	30.00000	600.00	35.00000	700.00
0060 020018M42A AMMOPHILA BREVILIGULATA, 2" PLUGS	1971.000 U	2.25000	4434.75	2.00000	3942.00	2.25000	4434.75
0061 020018M44P PRUNUS SEROTINA, #2 CONTAINER, 3' HIGH	19.000 U	33.00000	627.00	29.00000	551.00	35.00000	665.00
0062 020018M46P PINUS RIGIDA, B&B, 5' HIGH	43.000 U	195.00000	8385.00	180.00000	7740.00	199.00000	8557.00
0063 020018M55S SPARTINA ALTERNIFLORA, 2" PLUGS	1629.000 U	2.30000	3746.70	2.20000	3583.80	2.25000	3665.25
0064 020018M66S SPARTINA PATENS, 2" PLUGS	10593.000 U	2.25000	23834.25	2.00000	21186.00	2.25000	23834.25
0066 020018M94P PRUNUS MARITIMA, CONT., 2'-3' HIGH	54.000 U	35.00000	1890.00	32.00000	1728.00	34.00000	1836.00

New Jersey Department of Transportation

DATE : 01/10/08
 PAGE : 167 -10

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 167
 LETTING DATE : 01/10/08 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 07167
 DISTRICT : S1

COUNTIES : CAPE MAY

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(4) P4195 RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTR CO		(5) S6836 SOUTH STATE INC		(6) H0632 GEORGE HARMS CONSTR CO INC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0067 020018M95P PANICUM VIRGATUM, 2" PLUGS	2957.000 U	2.25000	6653.25	2.00000	5914.00	2.25000	6653.25
SECTION TOTALS		\$	123,505.75	\$	113,074.50	\$	123,018.00
CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	1,199,986.55	\$	1,248,354.75	\$	1,317,825.00

New Jersey Department of Transportation

DATE : 01/10/08
PAGE : 167 -11

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 167
LETTING DATE : 01/10/08 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 07167
DISTRICT : S1

COUNTIES : CAPE MAY

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(7) M4139 MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION LLC		()		()	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY ITEMS							
0001 020011C21E PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.000 LS	5000.00000	5000.00				
0002 020011D21C FINAL CLEANUP	1.000 LS	1000.00000	1000.00				
0003 020011E21C CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	1.000 LS	36000.00000	36000.00				
0004 020011F21D FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.000 LS	400.00000	400.00				
0006 020011G21D TRAINING REIMBURSEMENT	1.000 LS	7600.00000	7600.00				
0007 020011H21C PROGRESS SCHEDULE	1.000 LS	1000.00000	1000.00				
0008 020011H21D MOBILIZATION	1.000 LS	140000.00000	140000.00				
0009 020018F08F BORROW TOPSOIL	371.000 CY	33.00000	12243.00				
0010 020012A21C CLEARING SITE	1.000 LS	40000.00000	40000.00				
0011 020012A21J ABANDON POTABLE WELL	1.000 U	5979.21000	5979.21				
0012 020012B05A STRIPPING	1.000 ACRE	25000.00000	25000.00				
0013 020012B09C WET EXCAVATION	3591.000 CY	43.00000	154413.00				
0014 020012B25B ROADWAY EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	4314.000 CY	43.00000	185502.00				
0015 020012D03A BORROW EXCAVATION, ZONE 3	6906.000 CY	36.00000	248616.00				
0019 020012L23J CONCRETE WASHOUT FACILITY	1.000 LS	1.00000	1.00				
0021 020012L25J	1.000 U	1437.00000	1437.00				

OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT
 0022 020013A20D 1184.000 SY
 DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 8"
 THICK
 0023 020016E70T 114.000 LF
 TIMBER BARRIER

16.00000 18944.00
 95.00000 10830.00

New Jersey Department of Transportation

DATE : 01/10/08
 PAGE : 167 -12

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 167
 LETTING DATE : 01/10/08 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 07167
 DISTRICT : S1

COUNTIES : CAPE MAY

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(7) M4139 MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION LLC		()		()	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0024 020016E96W PRECAST CONCRETE WHEEL STOPS	32.000	U	85.00000	2720.00				
0025 020016G15E HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK	281.000	SY	90.00000	25290.00				
0027 020016N11G GOOSE EXCLUSION FENCE	22050.000	LF	1.50000	33075.00				
0028 020016Q10F CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	96.000	SF	18.00000	1728.00				
0029 020016Q12I ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROWS, 2' X 4'	1.000	U	1.00000	1.00				
0030 020016Q20K TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCKS WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHIONS	1.000	U	1.00000	1.00				
0031 020016Q21D DRUMS	80.000	U	87.00000	6960.00				
0032 020016Q22B BREAKAWAY BARRICADES	10.000	U	114.80000	1148.00				
0033 020016Q24I ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROWS, 4' X 8'	1.000	U	1.00000	1.00				
0034 020016R05E REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC STRIPES AND MARKINGS	40.000	LF	15.00000	600.00				
0035 020016R22D TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC	509.000	LF	2.00000	1018.00				
0036 020016R26D TRAFFIC MARKINGS, SYMBOLS, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC	5.000	SF	120.00000	600.00				
0037 020016S20B SIGNS	48.000	SF	68.00000	3264.00				
0040 020018F09B BORROW WETLAND TOPSOIL	707.000	CY	42.00000	29694.00				
SECTION TOTALS			\$	1,000,065.21	\$		\$	
SECTION 0002 NON-PARTICIPATING ITEMS								
0005 020011G13I OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	1.000	LS	5000.00000	5000.00				
SECTION TOTALS			\$	5,000.00	\$		\$	

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 167
LETTING DATE : 01/10/08 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 07167
DISTRICT : S1

COUNTIES : CAPE MAY

SET-ASIDE :

			(7) M4139 MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION LLC		()		()	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0016 020012L05A SILT FENCE	1580.000	LF	6.00000	9480.00				
0017 020012L18D FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER	2197.000	LF	12.00000	26364.00				
0018 020012L20F CONSTRUCTION DRIVEWAY	35.000	T	27.00000	945.00				
0020 020012L25E ROADWAY EXCAVATION, TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL	707.000	CY	7.00000	4949.00				
0026 020016N16S SNOW FENCE, PLASTIC	5492.000	LF	4.00000	21968.00				
0044 020018K33F MECHANICALLY BONDED FIBER MATRIX	5019.000	SY	1.50000	7528.50				
SECTION TOTALS			\$	71,234.50	\$		\$	
SECTION 0004 GENERAL LANDSCAPE								
0038 020018F06C TOPSOILING, 6" THICK	7017.000	SY	3.00000	21051.00				
0039 020018F07C WETLAND TOPSOILING, 6" THICK	4233.000	SY	2.87000	12148.71				
0041 020018I21C TOPSOIL STABILIZATION MATTING	1318.000	SY	4.00000	5272.00				
0042 020018H68M FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE M	3445.000	SY	1.00000	3445.00				
0043 020018K20D WOOD MULCHING	112.000	SY	4.00000	448.00				
0065 020018M89Q PREVEGETATED COIR MATTRESS	2168.000	LF	38.00000	82384.00				
0068 020018M95Z WATERING	140.000	MG	359.00000	50260.00				
SECTION TOTALS			\$	175,008.71	\$		\$	
SECTION 0005 LATIN LANDSCAPE								
0045 020018M02C CELTIS OCCIDENTALIS, B&B, 2"-2-1/2" CALIPER	16.000	U	487.00000	7792.00				
0046 020018M03D DISTICHLIS SPICATA, 2" PLUGS	2444.000	U	2.63000	6427.72				

TABULATION OF BIDS

SET-ASIDE :

		(7) M4139 MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION LLC		()		()		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0047	020018M05A	572.000 U	26.00000	14872.00				
	ARCTOSTAPHYLOS UVA-URSI, #SP5 CONT.							
0048	020018M06A	170.000 U	37.00000	6290.00				
	ARONIA MELANOCARPIA, CONT., 2" HIGH							
0049	020018M06B	20.000 U	47.00000	940.00				
	BACCHARIS HALIMIFOLIA, CONT., 3' HIGH							
0050	020018M10J	1630.000 U	2.50000	4075.00				
	JUNCUS GERARDII, 2" PLUGS							
0051	020018M14B	61.000 U	312.00000	19032.00				
	BETULA POPULIFOLIA CLUMP, B&B, 8'-10' HIGH							
0052	020018M14Q	34.000 U	81.00000	2754.00				
	QUERCUS MARILANDICA, CONT., 3' HIGH							
0053	020018M16S	2957.000 U	2.50000	7392.50				
	SCHIZACHYRIUM SCOPARIUM, 2" PLUGS							
0054	020018M18J	24.000 U	200.00000	4800.00				
	JUNIPERUS VIRGINIANA, B&B, 5' TO 6' HIGH							
0055	020018M19A	985.000 U	24.00000	23640.00				
	ASTER NOVA-ANGLIAE, 2" PLUGS							
0056	020018M22M	34.000 U	62.00000	2108.00				
	MYRICA PENSYLANICA, CONT., 3' HIGH							
0057	020018M38R	20.000 U	38.00000	760.00				
	RHUS COPALLINA, CONT., 2'-3' HIGH							
0058	020018M40A	986.000 U	2.50000	2465.00				
	ASTER NOVA-BELGII, 2" PLUGS							
0059	020018M40R	20.000 U	37.00000	740.00				
	RHUS GLABRA, CONT., 2'-3' HIGH							
0060	020018M42A	1971.000 U	2.50000	4927.50				
	AMMOPHILA BREVILIGULATA, 2" PLUGS							
0061	020018M44P	19.000 U	37.00000	703.00				
	PRUNUS SEROTINA, #2 CONTAINER, 3' HIGH							
0062	020018M46P	43.000 U	215.00000	9245.00				
	PINUS RIGIDA, B&B, 5' HIGH							
0063	020018M55S	1629.000 U	2.50000	4072.50				
	SPARTINA ALTERNIFLORA, 2" PLUGS							
0064	020018M66S	10593.000 U	2.50000	26482.50				
	SPARTINA PATENS, 2" PLUGS							
0066	020018M94P	54.000 U	48.00000	2592.00				
	PRUNUS MARITIMA, CONT., 2'-3' HIGH							

New Jersey Department of Transportation

DATE : 01/10/08
 PAGE : 167 -15

TABULATION OF BIDS

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION LLC UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0067 020018M95P PANICUM VIRGATUM, 2" PLUGS	2957.000	U	2.50000	7392.50				
SECTION TOTALS			\$	159,503.22	\$		\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	1,410,811.64	\$	0.00	\$	

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,